MUSHKEGOWUK COUNCIL

Box 370

Moose Factory, On. POL 1W0

Tel: 705-658-4222

Fax: 705-658-4250

Mushkegowuk Council Kihchinaskishkatowin of the Omushkegowuk

Attawapiskat First Nation Moved by: Chief Leo Friday Kashechewan First Nation

Kashechewan First Nation

Seconded by: Deputy Chief Robert Nakogee Fort Albany First Nation

Fort Albany First Nation

Moose Cree First Nation

Carried

Taykwa Tagamou Nation

Certified copy of a resolution passed on January 15, 2020

Chapleau Cree First Nation

Missanabie Cree First Nation

Jonathan Solomon, Grand Chief

January 15, 2020 Fort Albany, ON

KASHECEHWAN NURSES STATION FACILITY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

Resolution No. 2020-01-12

Whereas the existing Nursing Station Facility Kashechewan currently federally funded facility; and

Whereas for the past several years the local health providers administering health services from the Kashechewan Nurses Station have been seriously challenged to provide and meet the current health service needs from the Kashechewan Nurses Station, including community wide health crisis, due to outdated and inadequate facilities; and

Therefore be it resolved that outdated and inadequate health service facilities is a major contributing factor to our health crisis and like all other citizens in Ontario have, the Kashechewan citizens and service providers deserve modern state of the art health care facilities; and

Therefore be it further resolved that in respect and honor of the Treaty promises and obligations, the Chiefs and delegates of this Kihchinaskishatowin of the Omushkegowuk calls on Canada, Ontario and Weeneebayko Area Health Authority to add an extension to the current Nurses Station in Kashechewan to give additional office and treatment areas;

Therefore be it further resolved that WAHIFA fulfill the obligation that supported the expansion of the Kashechewan facility that was committed to in previous resolutions.